FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-13-2000



101513619

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

10.000

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO The Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademark	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	÷
		Conveyance Type	÷
Submission 1	ıype	Conveyance Type  X Assignment Security Agreement	`.
X		X Assignment Security Agreement	;
Document		License Change of Name	Ī
Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File	
Conveying Page 1	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Paul D. Levin	9 29 00	
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		09677 950	)
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Palco Labs, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	'
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)	8030 Soquel Avenue	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Santa Cruz	California 95062 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A		
Name [			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
11/09/2000 MTHAI1 01 FC:581	00000240 09677950 40.00 <b>Q</b> P	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Co	de and Telephone Number	
Name [	Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh		
Address (line 1)	Eckhoff, Hoppe, Slick, Mit	cchell and Anderson	
Address (line 2)	Four Embarcadero Center, S	Suite 760	
Aadress (line 3)	San Francisco, California	94111	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	#
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additio	nal numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Numbe	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	iber(s)
	] [		
If this document is	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application		Marth Day M
signed by the first	t named executing inventor.	n, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	r PCT application number PCT	PCT	PCT
_	if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of P	not been assigned.		
rediffiber of F	Enter the total number	of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00
	of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account	
Deposit (Enter for t	ACCOUNT  payment by deposit account or if additional fees ca	•	
,			-0420
	Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	pregoing information is true and o	Offect and any
attache	d copy is a true copy of the original do ed herein.	cument. Charges to deposit acco	unt are authorized, as

Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh
Name of Person Signing

Date

10/02/00

			חוא א פודי א מאס	METHOD OF
ave invented a new ar FINDING THE DIAS				
or which an application 29th day of	Septemb	er 2000		
				, and,
WHEREAS, PALC	O LABS, IN	W., a Ca.	liornia	
orporation, hereinal ights to said invent ers Patent which may	tion, to the	above-identi	fied application	and to any Let-
nd transfer to said nterest in and to shroughout the world, my continuation, substant or patents whing application or paight to file further  And I hereby against the street of the said the sa	Assignee, its said invention including the ostitute, division may be is atent in any applications ree that I wi	successors in the Un ose in and t ision or rei sued thereor or all other in all cour	and assigns all ited States and o the above-name seue application in the United countries of the tries throughout uest execute any	in all countries d application and thereof, and the States, in and to he world, and the the world;
aid Assignee desire itle transferred he tates applications o ional consideration	reby, or to or any foreign	prosecute a n applicatio	ny of the above on on this invent	-mentioned United
And do further communicate to said A Patent or the histor the same in any interput any additional comput any additional computational	Assignee, such y thereof as erference or o	n facts relation may be know other litigate	ting to said invo n to me, and I w tion when reques	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do with-
ommunicate to said A atent or the histor he same in any inte out any additional co AND the Commiss o issue Letters Pate IN TESTIMONY WHI	Assignee, such y thereof as erference or consideration, ioner of Pate ent on said ab EREOF, I have	n facts relamay be known ther litigated but at the length of the bove-named A	ting to said invent to me, and I will to me, and I will to me to m	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do with-signee; hereby authorized id Assignee.
communicate to said A latent or the histor the same in any inte out any additional co AND the Commiss to issue Letters Pate	Assignee, such y thereof as erference or consideration, ioner of Pate ent on said ab EREOF, I have	n facts relamay be known ther litigated but at the length of the bove-named A	ting to said invento me, and I was to me	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do with-signee; hereby authorized id Assignee.
communicate to said A satent or the histor the same in any integer out any additional control of the Commiss to issue Letters Pate IN TESTIMONY WHITE Paul D. I	Assignee, such y thereof as erference or consideration, ioner of Pate ent on said ab EREOF, I have Levin	may be know other litiga but at the ents of the bove-named A	ting to said invento me, and I was to me	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do with-signee; hereby authorized id Assignee.
ommunicate to said A atent or the histor he same in any inte ut any additional contains the Commiss of issue Letters Pate IN TESTIMONY WHITE Paul D. I	Assignee, such y thereof as erference or consideration, ioner of Pate ent on said ab EREOF, I have	may be know other litiga but at the ents of the bove-named A	ting to said invento me, and I we to me, and I we tion when request expense of my Assumited States is application to satisfactorized my name	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do withsignee; hereby authorized id Assignee.
ommunicate to said A atent or the histor he same in any inte ut any additional consists of issue Letters Pate IN TESTIMONY WHI Paul D. I his	ssignee, such y thereof as erference or consideration, ioner of Pate ent on said ab EREOF, I have Levin	may be know other litiga but at the ents of the bove-named A	ting to said invento me, and I was to me	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do withsignee; hereby authorized id Assignee.
ommunicate to said A atent or the histor he same in any integrate any additional control of the Commiss of issue Letters Pater IN TESTIMONY WHITE Paul D. I his Santa Cru	ssignee, such y thereof as erference or consideration, ioner of Pate ent on said ab EREOF, I have Levin	n facts relamant to the litigate but at the lents of the love-named A hereunto su	ting to said inventor to me, and I with the same in th	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do withsignee; hereby authorized id Assignee.
ommunicate to said A atent or the histor he same in any integrate any additional control of the Commiss of issue Letters Pater IN TESTIMONY WHITE Paul D. In this	Assignee, such y thereof as erference or consideration, ioner of Pate ent on said ab EREOF, I have Levin	may be know other litiga but at the ents of the bove-named A	ting to said inventor to me, and I with the same in th	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do withsignee; hereby authorized id Assignee.
ommunicate to said A atent or the histor he same in any integrate any additional control of the Commiss of issue Letters Pater of Land D. I have a santa Crustante of CALIFOR COUNTY OF SANTA CRUST COUNTY OF SANTA CRUST COUNTY OF SANTA CRUST COUNTY OF SANTA CRUST CR	Assignee, such y thereof as erference or consideration, ioner of Pate ent on said ab EREOF, I have Levin  RNIA RUZ	n facts relamant to the litigation but at the lents of the loove-named A hereunto su	ting to said inventor to me, and I with the same of my Assexpense of my Name of Secribed m	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do withsignee; hereby authorized id Assignee.
ommunicate to said A atent or the histor he same in any integrate any additional control of the Commiss of issue Letters Pate IN TESTIMONY WHITE Paul D. I have santa Crustante of CALIFOR COUNTY OF SANTA CRUSTANTA CRU	Assignee, such y thereof as erference or consideration, ioner of Pate ent on said ab EREOF, I have Levin  RNIA RNIA Septemb	n facts relamay be known ther litigated but at the ents of the cove-named A hereunto summer litigated by the cove-named A hereunto summer litigated by the cove-named A hereunto summer litigated by the covername	ting to said inventor me, and I with the sexpense of my Assembled States is application to satisfactorized my name (sign name in faul D. Le	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do withsignee;  hereby authorized id Assignee.  at  at  ore me, the under-
ommunicate to said A atent or the histor he same in any integrate ut any additional control of the Commiss of issue Letters Paterial D. I are the Country of CALIFOR COUNTY OF SANTA CRUSTATE OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF CRUSTATE OF CRUSTATE OF CRUSTATE OF COUNTY OF CRUSTATE OF CRUSTAT	Assignee, such y thereof as erference or consideration, ioner of Pate ent on said ab EREOF, I have Levin  RNIA  RUZ  of Septemb blic in and f	in facts relational facts relational facts relational facts relational facts and states of the facts of the f	ting to said inventor to me, and I with the said inventor to me, and I with the said inventor to said invent	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do with- signee; hereby authorized id Assignee.  at  at  ore me, the under- appeared
ommunicate to said A atent or the histor he same in any integrate any additional control of the commission of the County of Santa Crubband	Assignee, such y thereof as efference or consideration, ioner of Pate ent on said at EREOF, I have been to actory eviden rument, and a REOF, I have actory eviden rument, and a REOF, I have	in facts relationary be known ther litigated but at the content of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A litimate of	ting to said inventor to me, and I with the sexpense of my Assemble to said inventor to sai	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do with- signee; hereby authorized id Assignee.  at  at  or proved to me or name is subscribed executed the same affixed my official
AND the Commiss of Eastern or the historian any additional control of the same in any interest of the same in any interest of the Commiss of issue Letters Patern In TESTIMONY WHITE Paul D. I chis Santa Crustian Santa Crustian County of Santa Crustian County of Santa Crustian County of Santa Crustian Crustian County of Santa Crustian C	Assignee, such y thereof as efference or consideration, ioner of Pate ent on said at EREOF, I have been to actory eviden rument, and a REOF, I have actory eviden rument, and a REOF, I have	in facts relationary be known ther litigated but at the content of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A litimate of	ting to said inventor to me, and I with the sexpense of my Assemble to said inventor to sai	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do with- signee; hereby authorized id Assignee.  at  at  or proved to me or name is subscribed executed the same affixed my official
AND the Commiss to issue Letters Pate IN TESTIMONY WHITE Paul D. I Chis Santa Crustalia Santa Crusta Santa Cr	Assignee, such y thereof as efference or consideration, ioner of Pate ent on said at EREOF, I have been to actory eviden rument, and a REOF, I have actory eviden rument, and a REOF, I have	in facts relationary be known ther litigated but at the content of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A litimate of	ting to said inventor to me, and I with the sexpense of my Assemble to said inventor to sai	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do withsignee; hereby authorized id Assignee.  at  at  or proved to me or name is subscribed executed the same affixed my official
communicate to said A satent or the histor the same in any interest any additional control of the same in any interest and additional control of the commission issue Letters Pater IN TESTIMONY WHITE Paul D. I state Santa Crustian S	Assignee, such y thereof as efference or consideration, ioner of Pate ent on said at EREOF, I have been to actory eviden rument, and a REOF, I have actory eviden rument, and a REOF, I have	in facts relationary be known ther litigated but at the content of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A hereunto such as a litimate of the cove-named A litimate of	(sign name in faul D. Le	ention and Letters will testify as to ted so to do withsignee; hereby authorized id Assignee.  at  at  or proved to me or name is subscriber executed the same iffixed my official

A. KISLING
COMM. # 1222720
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D
SANCIA CRUZ COUNTY
COMM. EXP. MAY 31, 2003

CHHOFF, HOPPE, SLICK, MITCHELL & ANDERSON PATENTS. TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

SUITE 760

FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER

RECORDED: 10/02/2000

PATENT REEL: 011220 FRAME: 0511